# OP \$440.00 452498

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM839710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA, as Collateral Agent and Grantee		09/14/2023	Banking Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
Street Address:	10 Exchange Place
Internal Address:	Floor 27
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07302
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	Tax Services of America, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Exchange Place
Internal Address:	Floor 27
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07302
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Registration Number:4524989RAPIDO INCOME TAXRegistration Number:4524988RAPIDO INCOME TAXRegistration Number:4486990JACKSON HEWITT'S HOW YOU DO ITRegistration Number:4486989JACKSON HEWITT. ASÍ SE HACE.Registration Number:2930971DEDUCTIONS@WORKRegistration Number:3543642FLEX PAYRegistration Number:2710122GOLD GUARANTEERegistration Number:2602863GET MORE IN RETURNRegistration Number:2485397PROFILERRegistration Number:3935309GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVERegistration Number:2683355JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 4486990 JACKSON HEWITT'S HOW YOU DO IT  Registration Number: 4486989 JACKSON HEWITT. ASÍ SE HACE.  Registration Number: 2930971 DEDUCTIONS@WORK  Registration Number: 3543642 FLEX PAY  Registration Number: 2710122 GOLD GUARANTEE  Registration Number: 2602863 GET MORE IN RETURN  Registration Number: 2485397 PROFILER  Registration Number: 3935309 GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE	Registration Number:	4524989	RAPIDO INCOME TAX
Registration Number: 4486989 JACKSON HEWITT. ASÍ SE HACE. Registration Number: 2930971 DEDUCTIONS@WORK Registration Number: 3543642 FLEX PAY Registration Number: 2710122 GOLD GUARANTEE Registration Number: 2602863 GET MORE IN RETURN Registration Number: 2485397 PROFILER Registration Number: 3935309 GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE	Registration Number:	4524988	RAPIDO INCOME TAX
Registration Number: 2930971 DEDUCTIONS@WORK  Registration Number: 3543642 FLEX PAY  Registration Number: 2710122 GOLD GUARANTEE  Registration Number: 2602863 GET MORE IN RETURN  Registration Number: 2485397 PROFILER  Registration Number: 3935309 GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE	Registration Number:	4486990	JACKSON HEWITT'S HOW YOU DO IT
Registration Number:3543642FLEX PAYRegistration Number:2710122GOLD GUARANTEERegistration Number:2602863GET MORE IN RETURNRegistration Number:2485397PROFILERRegistration Number:3935309GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE	Registration Number:	4486989	JACKSON HEWITT. ASÍ SE HACE.
Registration Number:2710122GOLD GUARANTEERegistration Number:2602863GET MORE IN RETURNRegistration Number:2485397PROFILERRegistration Number:3935309GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE	Registration Number:	2930971	DEDUCTIONS@WORK
Registration Number:2602863GET MORE IN RETURNRegistration Number:2485397PROFILERRegistration Number:3935309GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE	Registration Number:	3543642	FLEX PAY
Registration Number: 2485397 PROFILER Registration Number: 3935309 GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE	Registration Number:	2710122	GOLD GUARANTEE
Registration Number: 3935309 GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE	Registration Number:	2602863	GET MORE IN RETURN
	Registration Number:	2485397	PROFILER
Registration Number: 2683355 JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE	Registration Number:	3935309	GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU DESERVE
TRADEMARK	Registration Number:	2683355	JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE

IRADEMARK

REEL: 008204 FRAME: 0989

900800670

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2205113	REFER-A-FRIEND	
Registration Number:	2138700	JACKSON HEWITT	
Registration Number:	1501580	JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE	
Registration Number:	5541278	JH	
Registration Number:	1927058	HOLLAND INCOME TAX	
Registration Number:	5697539	WORKING HARD FOR THE HARDEST WORKING	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 240-392-0017

**Email:** requests@independencelegalsupport.com

Correspondent Name: Elspeth Callahan Address Line 1: PO Box 1807

Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20768

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Covert	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle A. Covert/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=95063057 Filing#page1.tif source=95063057 Filing#page2.tif source=95063057 Filing#page3.tif source=95063057 Filing#page4.tif source=95063057 Filing#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008204 FRAME: 0990

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated September 14, 2023 by CIBC Bank USA ("CIBC"), acting as collateral agent hereunder for the Secured Creditors as defined in the Agreement referred to below (CIBC acting as such collateral agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Jackson Hewitt Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Jackson Hewitt"), Tax Services of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Tax Services" and, together with Jackson Hewitt, the "Grantors" and each, a "Grantor") and Grantee were parties to a certain Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated December 4, 2019, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2019 at Reel 6809, Frame 0528 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors granted to Grantee, a security interest in, among other things, trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Grantee release its security interests in the Trademark Property;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Grantee hereby releases its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Property, including but not limited to:

- (i) each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application, except that this document shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment of any intent to use trademark application to the extent that such application is pending without a Statement of Use having been filed and accepted, in which case this document shall operate only to release a security interest in such application; and
- (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Grantors against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

Trademark Release CIBC (JHewitt 2023) 4890-9525-8232 v5.docx 4417788

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CIBC BANK USA, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By

Name Lisette Alamo

Title Associate Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# Trademarks

**RECORDED: 09/15/2023** 

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER
RAPIDO INCOME TAX &	4,524,989	5/6/2014	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
Design			
RAPIDO INCOME TAX	4,524,988	5/6/2014	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
JACKSON HEWITT'S HOW			
YOU DO IT	4,486,990	2/25/2014	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
JACKSON HEWITT. ASÍ SE	4,486,989	2/25/2014	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
HACE			
DEDUCTIONS@WORK	2,930,971	3/8/2005	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
FLEX PAY	3,543,642	12/9/2008	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
GOLD GUARANTEE	2,710,122	4/22/2003	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
GET MORE IN RETURN	2,602,863	7/30/2002	Jackson Hewitt, Inc.
PROFILER	2,485,397	9/4/2001	Jackson Hewitt, Inc.
GET EVERY DOLLAR YOU			
DESERVE	3,935,309	3/22/2011	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
JACKSON HEWITT TAX			
SERVICE & Design	2,683,355	2/4/2003	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
REFER A FRIEND	2,205,113	11/24/1998	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
JACKSON HEWITT	2,138,700	2/24/1998	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
JACKSON HEWITT TAX	1,501,580	8/23/1988	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
SERVICE			
JH & Design	5,541,278	8/14/2018	Jackson Hewitt Inc.
HOLLAND INCOME TAX	1,927,058	10/17/1995	Tax Services of America,
			Inc.
WORKING HARD FOR THE	5,697,539	3/12/2019	
HARDEST WORKING			Jackson Hewitt Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008204 FRAME: 0993